
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Dominic Correra 

Telephone Number (909) 665-2647 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Public 
Health 

Contractor Representative Paul Kimsey, Ph.D. 

Telephone Number (510) 685-8397 

Contract Term August 1, 2021 through July 31, 
2026 

Original Contract Amount $122,000 

Amendment Amount $56,598 

Total Contract Amount $178,598 

Cost Center 9300001000 

Grant Number (if applicable) 800259 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve and accept 
Amendment No. 1 to County Contract No. 22-1017, from the California 
Department of Public Health for Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity 
Strengthening Hospital Acquired Infections/Antimicrobial Resistance Program 
funding, to support expansion of antimicrobial resistance surveillance to 
enhance testing capacity, increasing the allocation by $56,598, from $122,000 
to $178,598, and retroactively extending the period to expend the funding from 
August 1, 2021 through July 31, 2026. 

 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel      Joshua Dugas, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

  

Contract Number 
22-1017 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


